Yes 
j) Liquidated Damages: $929.00/day 

V. This Project contains: 
• 0% Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Subcontractor Goal 
• Trade:  General Contractor  
• FEMA Grant and State of Florida Public Library Grant 

VI. Project Duration: 

(548) Five Hundred Forty-Eight days from NTP issue date. 

Bi-weekly progress meetings- will be scheduled to end of project. 

PRE-BID MEETING AGENDA 

VII. Project Special Provisions: 
A) – Insurance as per Miscellaneous Construction Contract (MCC) 7040 Plan-CICC 7040-0/07 as